

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.1531 of 2019

In
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.14632 of 2018

=====

Smt. Naincy Jaiswal W/o Sri Ajit Kumar resident of Village- Deoria, P.O.
P.S.- Deoria, District- Muzaffarpur.

... .. Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through Amrit Lal Meena, Principal Secretary, Road Construction Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna
2. Ram Avater Sah the Engineer-in-Chief-cum-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, Road Construction Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna
3. Arun Kumar the Superintending Engineer, North Bihar Road Division, Muzaffarpur
4. Vishram Singh the Executive Engineer, Road Division, Road Construction Department, Muzaffarpur
5. Ashok Kumar the Assistant Engineer, Road Division, Muzaffarpur
6. Binod Kumar the Junior Engineer, Road Division, Muzaffarpur
7. Alok Kumar Ghosh the Collector-cum-District Magistrate, Muzaffarpur
8. Rajiv Kumar the District Arms Magistrate, Muzaffarpur
9. Raman Singh the Circle Officer
10. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited represented through its Territory Manager (Retail), Muzaffarpur, Santosh Garg
11. Uttam Minz the Deputy manager, Sales Retail, Muzaffarpur Territory, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, P.o.- MIT, Bela, Muzaffarpur
12. Rakesh Kumar the Duly Constituted Attorney, TM (Retail), Muzaffarpur

... .. Opposite Party/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s	:	Mr.Ranjan Kumar Singh Mr. Niranjan Kumar
For the Opposite Party/s	:	Mr.Raj Ballabh Prasad Yadav (AAG-11) Mr. Dinesh Maharaj,AC to AAG-11
For the B.P.C.L.	:	Mr. Siddhartha Prasad Mr. Om Prakash Kumar

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOHIT KUMAR SHAH
ORAL ORDER

4 29-01-2020

In compliance of the order of this Court dated

17.09.2018 passed in CWJC No. 14632 of 2018, the Chief



Engineer, North, Road Construction Department, Bihar, Patna
has passed a reasoned order dated 27.01.2020 by which the
authorities have decided not to grant 'No Objection Certificate'
to the petitioner inasmuch as she does not possess the requisite
qualification and does not fulfill the necessary criteria.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to
challenge the said order dated 27.01.2020.

Permission is granted.

The petition stands disposed off.

(Mohit Kumar Shah, J)

S.Sb/-

U			
---	--	--	--

